17-03-2026 
05:00PM 

20-03-2026 
11:15AM 

27-03-2026 
11:15AM 

Ta: Vagra, Dist: Bharuch.      

Sr.No 
In N.procure Tender Notice No. 04/2025-2026 

( Tender ID 277942) 
To be read as under 

1 

Amount Details 
Bidding processing Fee (OFFLINE) 

177000.00 INR (One Lac Seventy Seven Thousand) 

Amount Details 
Bidding processing Fee (OFFLINE) 

17700.00 INR (Seventeen thousand seven hundred 
rupees) –Including 18 % GST 

Tender Documents 

Page No Existing Criteria mentioned in Tender documents To be Read as under in Tender documents 

3 

Tender Fee (Non –refundable) 

Rs. 15000 + 18 % GST 

Tender Fee (Non –refundable) 

Rs. 17700/- ( Rs. 15000 + Rs.2700/- 18 % GST= 
17700/-) 
Seventeen thousand seven hundred rupees with GST 

12 

12 

Conditions No.: 9 –Pre-Qualification criteria 

Point No. -8 

Agency must have Head office/ Branch 

office in Gujarat is eligible to participate. 

However, agency has to give undertaking